payments were reduced by 7.2% in part of federal fiscal year ending September 30, 2014, reduced by 7.3% in fiscal
year ending September 30, 2015, reduced by 6.8% in fiscal year ending September 30, 2016, reduced by 6.6% in fiscal
year ending September 30, 2017, reduced by 6.2% in fiscal year ending September 30, 2018 and reduced by 5.9% in
fiscal year ending September 30, 2019. Sequestration for direct-pay bond subsidies and other mandatory spending is
currently set to last through fiscal 2024.

Qualified Energy Conservation Lease Obligation: In October 2013, the Town entered into a 20-year, $9,598,170
lease obligation, at an interest rate of 3.49%, with TD Equipment Leasing, providing funds for various energy
improvements and efficiencies that are expected to save enough in energy costs to completely pay the lease payments.
In October 2016, the Town refinanced this lease agreement with TD Equipment Leasing at a rate of 2.12% resulting in
an overall savings of $1,435,458. The lease payments are subject to annual appropriation.

(The remainder of this page intentionally left blank)

27

Annual Bonded Debt Maturity Schedule
As of September 19, 2019

(Pro Forma)
Fiscal

Year Cumulative

Ended Principal Interest Total Principal

6/30 Payments Payments Total Principal Retired %

2020 1,220,000$ 835,553$ 2,055,553$ 1,220,000$ 3.92%

2021 3,270,000 997,556 4,267,556 3,270,000 14.43%

2022 3,285,000 861,100 4,146,100 3,285,000 24.99%

2023 2,960,000 726,744 3,686,744 2,960,000 34.51%

2024 2,985,000 607,016 3,592,016 2,985,000 44.10%

2025 2,795,000 503,906 3,298,906 2,795,000 53.09%

2026 2,335,000 419,031 2,754,031 2,335,000 60.59%

2027 1,610,000 362,900 1,972,900 1,610,000 65.77%

2028 1,330,000 321,713 1,651,713 1,330,000 70.04%

2029 920,000 289,838 1,209,838 920,000 73.00%

2030 920,000 262,100 1,182,100 920,000 75.96%

2031 920,000 233,188 1,153,188 920,000 78.91%

2032 770,000 207,088 977,088 770,000 81.39%

2033 770,000 183,500 953,500 770,000 83.86%

2034 770,000 159,425 929,425 770,000 86.34%

2035 770,000 135,350 905,350 770,000 88.81%

2036 770,000 110,300 880,300 770,000 91.29%

2037 390,000 90,950 480,950 390,000 92.54%

2038 390,000 78,763 468,763 390,000 93.80%

2039 390,000 66,575 456,575 390,000 95.05%

2040 385,000 53,900 438,900 385,000 96.29%

2041 385,000 40,425 411,950 385,000 97.52%

2042 385,000 26,950 411,950 385,000 98.76%

2043 385,000 13,475 - 385,000 100.00%

Total……………………31,110,000$ 7,587,344$ 38,285,394$ 31,110,000$
1

Excludes bonds refunded or defeased.

2
Excludes principal payments of $2,055,000 and interest payments of $289,572 made from July 1, 2019 through

September 19, 2019.

1

2

Overlapping/Underlying Debt

The Town of Tolland does not have any overlapping or underlying debt.

THE TOWN OF TOLLAND HAS NEVER DEFAULTED IN THE PAYMENT OF PRINCIPAL OR
INTEREST ON ITS BONDS OR NOTES

(The remainder of this page intentionally left blank)

28

Debt Statement
As of September 19, 2019

(Pro Forma)

Long-Term Debt Outstanding: